
BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI 
Request for Bid#: 67-090CT15 - Washer & Dryer for the Boone County Jail 

ADDENDUM# 1 - Issued October 5, 2015 

This addendum is issued in accordance with the RFB Response Page in the Request for Bid and is hereby 
incorporated into and made a part of the Request for Bid Documents. Offerors are reminded that receipt 
of this addendum MUST be acknowledged and submitted with Offeror's Response Form. 

Specifications for the above noted Request for Bid and the work covered thereby are herein modified as 
follows, and except as set forth herein, otherwise remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

1) Replace the Response Form with the attached Revised Response Form. 

2) County will provide for electrical hook-up and chemical feeds on new equipment installation. 

3) Vendor should offer a trade-in price on the Revised Response Form for the lot of equipment being 
replaced. If not offering a trade-in price, vendor should list if there is a price to haul off and 
recycle/dispose of the two washers and one dryer that are being replaced. 

4) The County has received the following questions and is providing the responses below: 

a. Question: Can vendors view the installation site and the current equipment being 
replaced? 

Response: Yes. Contact Bob Swartz at the Sheriffs Department to make an 
appointment by calling (573) 864-8912. 

b. Question: Several places in the bid mention one (1) washer and one (1) dryer but the 
Response Form lists two (2) washers. 

Response: There are two (2) washers, one (1) dryer and two (2) bases ifBidder 
is bidding a washer model other than what is specified. 

c. Question: Bid includes a base for the dryer. Dryers don't typically require a base. 

RFB #: 67-090CT15 

Response: The Revised Response Form deletes the base for the dryer. 

By: 5~ ~- 6~ h'f,~ t:~h:;-...----
Jacob M. Garrett, Buyer/ 
Boone County Purchasing 

10/5/15 



OFFEROR has examined Addendum #1 to Request for Bid# 67-090CTI 5 -Washer & Dryer for Boone 
County Jail, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged: 

Company Name: 

Address: 

Phone Number: ________ _ Fax Number: _______ _ 

E-mail: __________________________ _ 

Authorized Representative Signature: _______ _ Date: ____ _ 

Authorized Representative Printed Name: ______________ _ 

RFB #: 67-090CT15 
10/5/15 



County of Boone Purchasing Department 

4. Revised Response Form 

Since time is of the essence, faxed or e-mailed bids will be received. Fax to (573) 886-4390 or e-mail: 
jgarrett@hoonecountymo.org. Call (573) 886-4393 to confirm receipt of bid response. Bid response 
MUST be received by October 9, 20151:30 p.m. CST. 

4.1. Company Name: 

4.2. Address: 

4.3. City/Zip: 

4.4. Phone Number: 

4.5. Fax Number: 

4.6. E-Mail Address: 

4.7. Federal Tax ID: 

4.7.1. ( ) Corporation 

( ) Partnership - Name-------------
( ) Individual/Proprietorship - Individual Name------------
( ) Other (Specify)----------

4.8. PRICING 
·-

Otv. Unit Price Extended Price 
~· 

Washer: 30 Cycle Micro Processor #SCN060KNF 
4.8.1. or Equivalent 2 $ $ 

4.8.1.1 . Manufacturer Name 

4.8.1.2. Model Number 

4.8.2. I Installation for two (2) Washers $ 

TOTAL for Washer+ Installation (4.8.1. + 
4.8.3. 4.8.2.) $ 

4.8.4. Dryer: Speed Queen #ST075EEO or Equivalent 1 $ 

4.8.4.1. Manufacturer Name 

4.8.4.2. Model Number 

4.8.5. Installation for one (1) Dryer $ 

RFB #: 67-090CT15 
10/5/15 



4.8 .6. TOTAL for Dryer+ Installation (4.8.4. + 4.8.5.) $ 

SUB-TOTAL WASHER+ DRYER (4.8.3. + 
4.8.7. 4.8.6.) $ 

Ontional Bid 
Bases for Washers: (Provide price if bidding a 
make/model different than washer specified 

4.8.8. above) . 2 $ $ 

4.8.8.1. Manufacturer Name 

4 .8.8.2. Model Number 

4.8.9. Installation for two (2) bases 3 $ $ 

4.8.10 . TOTAL for optional bid (4.8.8. + 4.8.9.) $ 

GRAND TOTAL: Washers+ Dryer+ Bases 
4.8 .11 (4.8.7. + 4.8.10.) $ 

Vendor offers a trade-in price for the lot of the 
following County owned equipment being ($ ) 
replaced: 
(2) Washers: Speed Queen SC50MN20U400001 
(one is non-functioning -bearings are out) 

4.8.12 (1) Dryer: Hurbsch JT75CE 

If not offering a trade-in above, vendor agrees 
to haul off the lot of equipment being replaced $ 

4.8.13 . free of charge or for the the price noted: 

4.8.12. Describe Warranty Features: 

4.13. List any deviations from bid specifications: 

RFB #: 67-090CT15 
10/5/15 



4.14. Will you honor the submitted prices for purchase by other entities in Boone County who participate in 
cooperative purchasing with Boone County, Missouri? Yes No 

4.15. Installation will be completed within _________ days after issuance of the notice to proceed. 

4.16. The undersigned offers to furnish and deliver the articles or services as specified at the prices and 
terms stated and in strict accordance with all requirements contained in the Request for Bid which 
have been read and understood, and all of which are made part of this order. By submission of 
this bid, the vendor certifies that they are in compliance with Section 34.353 and, if applicable, 
Section 34.359 ("Missouri Domestic Products Procurement Act") of the Revised Statutes of 
Missouri. 

4.16.1. Authorized Representative (Sign By Hand): 
Date: ______ _ 

4.16.2. Print Name and Title of Authorized Representative 

RFB #: 67-090CT15 
10/5/15 


